TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Energy Services U.S.A., Inc.		10/21/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Electrical Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	1800 West Loop South, Suite 500		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77027-3290		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1760417	IES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)972-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 972-1150

Email: rferrera@arnold-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Arnold & Ferrera, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2401 Fountain View Drive, Suite 630

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I30246US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond R. Ferrera	
Signature:	/Raymond R. Ferrera/	
Date:	11/17/2005	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0531

900036316

Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Energy Services U.S.A., Inc., a Washington, DC corporation having a principal place of business address at 619 Severn Avenue, Suite 303, Annapolis, Maryland 21403 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademark "IES" (the "Mark"), as used on or in connection with "consulting services in the field of electric energy"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, viz., U.S. Registration No. 1,760,417, registered in International Class 042 on March 23, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Electrical Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having a principal place of business address at 1800 West Loop South, Suite 500, Houston, Texas 77027-3290 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

For International Energy Services U.S.A., Inc.:

Signature

Treasurer & Secretary

Title

Richard T. Brien ##

Printed Name

October 21, 2005

Date

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this ______ of ______, 2005

My commission expires on Lystude 09 2008

{Seal}

{W:\04480\7001194000\00498004.DOC *044807001194000* }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 11/17/2005

Notary Public